CANTONMENT BOARD QUETTA



Aziz Bhatti Road Quetta Cantonment
Tel: 081-9201443, Fax: 081-9202763, Helpline: 081-9201799
Email: canttboardquetta@yahoo.com, @CBQuetta on Twitter
Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/CantonmentBoardQuetta



TENDER NOTICE

Tenders in sealed covers free from cutting, erasing and over writing, are invited from the approved contractors of Quetta Cantonment Board who have deposited Registration / Renewal Fee for the year 2024-25 with Cantt Board Quetta and having valid & up-to-date registration with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) on terms and conditions as mentioned hereunder for execution of the following original works for the current financial year 2024-25.

| Ser | Description of works | Estimated Cost (in Million) | Earnest money (in Million) | Cost of Tender Form |
|------|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Buil | ding (D-1(a)) | | | |
| 1 | Construction of CP Pre-School inside CP School and College Jinnah Town, Quetta Cantt | 39.900 | 0.798 | Rs.10,000/- |
| | Construction of Plaza at 3 rd dual track, Jinnah Town, Quetta Cantt | 39.980 | 0.799 | Rs.10,000/- |
| | Construction of Plaza at Samungli Road, Quetta Cantt | 34.000 | 0.680 | Rs.10,000/- |
| | Construction of Plaza at Shahbaz Town, Ph-II, Samungli Road, Quetta Cantt | 20.000 | 0.400 | Rs.10,000/- |
| | Construction of Shops at Chiltan Market, Quetta Cantt | 18.000 | 0.360 | Rs.10,000/- |

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- Applications for issuance of tender forms will be received upto 25-07-2024.
- Bidding documents / tender forms can be obtained on the cost mentioned above on submission of applications from the date of advertisement on PPRA Website / but no later than 26-07-2024.
- The relevant description of work must be clearly mentioned in the application.
- Tenders will be deposited in tender box (to be placed in front of office of the Cantt Overseer, Quetta Cantt Board), on 29-07-2024 till 03:00 PM which will be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM sharp in the presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives, whoever may happen to be present at that time.
- ➤ If the tenders would be cancelled (prior to approval as per PPRA Rules) due to any administrative reason <u>OR</u> if not received on due time & date then the same will be received on <u>30-07-2024</u> till 03:00 PM and opened on the same day at 03:30 PM and again on <u>31-07-2024</u> till 03:00 PM and opened on the same day at 03:30 PM.
- Tenders should accompanied with 2% earnest money in shape of Call Deposit (CDR) against each work in favour of Cantonment Executive Officer Quetta as mentioned above.
- "Single stage one envelop procedure" of procurement / work / tendering will be adopted / followed as per PPRA procedure i.e. 36(a) of PPRA Rule of 2004.
- The Cantonment Board reserves the right of demanding the analysis of the quoted rates from concerned bidder, to check their responsibility and workability.

- In case if the lowest tendered rate is less than reasonable rates, the lowest bidder shall have to deposit additional standing security (refundable after successful completion of the work) or Performance Bond equivalent to 10% of estimated cost OR in the shape of Call Deposit in the name of CEO CBQ after approval of the Board. In case of failure the already deposited 2% earnest money / CDR shall be forfeited in favour of department and tender would be considered as cancelled and shall be offered to 2nd lowest bidders as per rules.
- The quantum of work may increase / decrease as per PPRA Rules and lowest bidders shall be bound to execute the work on similar rates / Terms and Conditions.
- Rates should be quoted on the basis of MES Schedule of Rates 2021 for scheduled items.
- Conditional / Incomplete tender wherein necessary details are missing will not be accepted.
- Successful tenderer shall have to execute an agreement (at their own cost) on non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value for faithful execution of the contract.
- The undersigned / Board reserves the rights to reject one or all tendered rates subject to the reason mention in writing as envisaged in PPRA's rules 2004 under clause 33(1).
- Final approval is subject to approval of works by Competent Authority.
- The advertisement is also available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk.

In this connection Cantt Overseer is hereby nominated as Focal Person for necessary liaison / coordination as required under the rules during working bours on any working day on phone No.9201799.

Cantomnent Executive Off Quetta Cantt